A19/A28
1 and 2-step thermostats
The A19/A28 is an electro-mechanical series of thermostats for use in cooling, heating
and ventilation systems.
 Wide range of setpoints for each model.
 Settable or permanent switching
differentials.
 2-step design using settable step

Aug 11
7
Model designations
Type Version Area of inst. Switch. diff. Step diff. Capillary- Form of
1-step ( °C ) ( °C ) ( °C ) length ( m )          protection
A19BBC-9275 Room  -35...+40     2...8 IP30
A19BRC-9253 Room  -35...+40     2.5...11 IP65
A19ABC-9037 Capillary tube  -35...+40     2...8   3.5 IP30
2-step
A28QA-9113 Room 0...43     1.5  1...4 IP65
Accessories
CHANNEL
BRACKET For mounting of capillary tube in ventilation duct
Technical data
Relay output One changeover relay (A19...-...), two changeover relays (A28..-...)
Breaking capacity 15 (8) A, 250 VAC
Ambient temp., housing +60°C
Material, housing ABS plastic (IP30). Polycarbonate (IP65)
Cable gland  IP30: For cable up to 18 mm (hole 24 mm). IP65: hole 22.5 mm for
  PG16 nipple.
Weight 0.4 kg
This product conforms with the requirements of European EMC standards
IEC 669-1 and IEC669-2-1 and carries the CE mark
Wiring and dimensions
A19...-... A28...-...
1 1
2 2 HI
3 3
55
40
3,6
IP30 IP65
21,5
13
1
2 LO
3 6
Contact closes between 1 and 3
when temperature falls below
current setpoint (heating function)
In the A28... "LO" is the first step
(lower temperature) and "HI"
constitutes the second step (higher
temperature).
46,5
40
  59   60
AB Regin
Box 116, SE-428 22 Kållered
Visiting address: Bangårdsvägen 35